PRODUCT NUMBER
T0232-XYYLF —=110.00 REF =~— le—— |7 .00 REF —
2.00 REF —= {2.30 REF — l—— 3 45 REF

6

POS.

|40 REF
1

5.00 REF
+

poorerS (L] !

T 15.80 REF ¢

D
C
B
A

|1.50 REF to.5o REF

A
b, o0 rer CONTACT AREA I B REE

DIM A£0. |
SEE NOTE 8 SEENOTE S

PLATING IN CONTACT
DASH NUMBER PERFORMANCE LEVEL NOTES

-AYYLF TELCORDIA CO SEE NOTE 10
R TELCORDIA CO (NXT)
NTYYLF EC CLASS | SEE NOTE 10

i:i
LL

-NSYYLF TELCORDIA UE (NXT) SEE NOTE 10

R TELCORDIA CO
IYYLF EC CLASS 1 SEE NOTE 10

-2YYLF TELECOM CLASS SEE NOTE 10
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-SYYLF TELCORDIA UE SEE NOTE 10

spec ref dr Terran Huang 2010/07/08 pro_}‘ecjﬂoﬂ scale
tolerance std enq |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01 @7 g mm A 4 2|

TOLERANCES UNLESS [t _ e e
ASME Y14 5 | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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REQUIRED PC BOARD LAYOUT
COMPONENT SIDE

NOTE:
I MIN PCB THICKNESS =

SEE PRINT 58351 FOR
ADDITIONAL PCB INFORMATION

spec ref dr | Terran Huang 2010/07/08 projection scale

folerance std enq |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01 @76 mm AAF 2
TOLERANCES UNLESS [T _ I
ASME Y14 5 | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD.
P/N PN P/N PN P/N

3 304 3
4 33 5
3 [N 5

10232-X10LF T0232-X14LF 3 70232-X18LF 10232-X22LF 5
4

10232-X26LF

7

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | MEPT/RNAL MOD. | MEPT/RNAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. |
P/N

P 2|34 3 3)s p PIN T30

[N 3 4 7 TT7
RN 3 6 6166
70232-X11ILF 70232-X15LF T70232-X19LF T0232-X23LF 70232-X27LF

3 6166
3 51515

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. MOD.
PN

| METRAL
234 P 2|3 PN 213415 P 2(13(4 PN 213415

[NERN 2 SIS]5(5 8|8

[NERN 2 61666 1|7
10232-X12LF 10232-X16LF 70232-X20LF 70232-X24LF 70232-X28LF
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CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD.
PN P/N P/N P/N P/N

3 3 3 3 3
3 3 5 7

2 2 7
10232-X13LF 10232-X1TLF 70232-X2ILF 70232-X25LF 70232-X29LF

5
5
5

spec ref dr | Terran Huang 2010/07/08 projection scale

mm A4 ‘
tolerance std eng |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01 . |-
TOLERANCES UNLESS - - @ g

ASME Y14 5 | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED LM ecn no
appr | K-Paul Biju 2018/06/01 product family METRAL [rel level Released

+0.3 ° rev
surface 3 /200inear : +0.13 Amphle:r8= METRAL STGNAL HEADER > 10232
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CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. |
P/N P/N

P/N 3 P/N P/N NENE 3
12 [NEREEN 19

[NEEEEN 3
70232-X30LF 70232-X34LF 70232-X38LF 70232-X42LF 70232-X46LF

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD.
P/N P/N

3|4
9|9
9
70232-X31LF 70232-X35LF 70232-X39LF 70232-X43LF 70232-X4TLF
9

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
MOD. METRAL MOD.

METRAL METRAL
P/N PN

9

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE ONTACT COD CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | MEPT/RNAL MOD.
P/N

P/N
PN 2 4 PN |2 415 314 2134 3
19

19
19
19

3

9 10]10 10]10 2 2

9 10]10 10]10 2 3

70232-X32LF 70232-X36LF 70232-X40LF T0232-X44LF

10]10 10]10 4
3

10

T0232-X48LF
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CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL VoD | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. |
PN Tl PIN PIN S PN ; PIN ;

2

2 2 3
70232-X37LF T0232-X41LF 70232-X45LF 10232-X49LF

4

101010

70232-X33LF

spec ref dr | Terran Huang 2010/07/08 projection scale

folerance std eng |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01 @76 mm AAF I
TOLERANCES UNLESS [T , D
ASME Y14 5 | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

2031415

METRAL
PN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

314

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

3|4

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

3|4

METRAL
P/N

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

| 6

61666

66|66

70232-X50LF

81888

61666

6

T0232-X54LF

6
17
8

1

10232-X58LF

20120

20120

20120

20

10232-X62LF

70232-X66LF

METRAL
PN

CONTACT CODE
MOD

2134

METRAL
PN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

2134

666

T0232-X51LF

51515

METRAL

CONTAC
MOD.

203

METRAL
P/N

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

METRAL
PN

CONTAC
MOD

3

66

70232-X55LF

1|7

8|8

70232-X59LF

8|8

T0232-X63LF

T0232-X67LF

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

2

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

I{2]3]4]5

6

10232-X52LF

3
515
515

20

20

METRAL

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

2 4

METRAL
P/N

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

METRAL
PN

CONTAC
MOD.

213

70232-X56LF

7

7

70232-X60LF

70232-X64LF

2121

70232-X68LF

2121

METRAL
PN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

METRAL
PIN

4

10232-X53LF

8

METRAL
P/N

2 4

METRAL
PN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

70232-X5TLF

8

14

70232-X61LF

10

10

10

10232-X65LF

METRAL
PN

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

T0232-X69LF

Terran Huang 2010/07/08 scale

mm Ad B

no ELX-1-30217-1

spec ref dr

projection
tolerance std eng |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01

TOLERANCES UNLESS @76

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED L[ : een
appr | K-Paul Biju 2018/06/01 product family METRAL [rel level Released

+0.3 ° rev
ONE Amphle:no! METRAL SIGNAL HEADER 70232
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METRAL

CONTACT CODE

MOD. |

PIN

3|4

CONTACT
MOD.

CODE
|

METRAL
P/N

2134

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

METRAL

213|415

PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

213415

METRAL

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

PIN

3

4

414

2

10232-XT0LF

20122

313

70232-XT4LF

10232-X78LF

10232-X82LF

66|66
88|88
818|188
20 20

20

20

70232-X86LF

5

5

5

5

METRAL

CONTACT CODE
MOD

PIN 5

3

3

3

3
10232-XTILF

3

CONTACT CODE

MOD. |

METRAL
PIN

3|4

10232-XT12LF

CONTACT CODE

MOD. |

METRAL
PN

3|4

2|2

10232-XT3LF

METRAL
P/N

CONTACT
MOD.

CODE
|

314

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

METRAL

3|4

PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD.
2134

CONTAC
D

METRAL
P/N

22

70232-XT5LF

303

10232-XT9LF

10232-X83LF

6|6
1|7

70232-X8TLF

METRAL
P/N

CONTACT
MOD.

C
|

70232-XT6LF

METRAL

PIN

70232-XTTLF

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

METRAL
PIN

3|4

CONTAC

METRAL

CONTAC

8|8

10232-X80LF

10232-X8A4LF

70232-X88LF

METRAL
PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

METRAL

3|4

PIN

CONTACT CODE
MOD

3|4

CONTACT CODE
MOD. |

METRAL
P/N

3

4

1

1

10232-X8ILF

T0232-X85LF

6

7

1

b

6

70232-X89LF

spec ref

dr

Terran Huang

2010/07/08

tfolerance std

ASME Y 14.5
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eng
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2018/06/01
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@

mm

A4

scale
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CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE

MEPT/RNAL MOD. | MEPT/RNAL MOD. I MEPT/RNAL MOD. I METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. |
P/N

3 4 3]4 P/N 2] 3l4]s
12 b HHAE
10232-X90LF 10232-X94LF 70232-498LF b 2jeje|e

70232-X102LF : 70232-X1 06LF

6

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL . METRAL MOD. METRAL MOD .
PN P/N PN

PN ) . 4 3 314
e 10 I 3|2
e 10 3|2
70232-X91LF 70232-X95LF 5 70232-X99LF 70232-X103LF

304

Il 3|2

CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD. METRAL MOD.

PN P/N P/IN P/N
3 I1213]4]5]6 3 234
21 21 3 {212

9 9 70232-X100LF 70232-X104LF i
9 9

21 21

10232-X92LF 70232-X96LF
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CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE CONTACT CODE
METRAL MOD. | METRAL MOD . MEPT/RNAL MOD. | METRAL
PIN . P/N 2131415 P/N Tl

1o T T 3122

70232-X101LF Ty 2|2
70232-X93LF 70232-X9TLF 70232-X105LF

CONTACT CODE
MOD.

spec ref dr | Terran Huang 2010/07/08 projection scale

folerance std eng |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01 @76 mm AAF I
TOLERANCES UNLESS [T , D
ASME Y14 5 | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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PRODUCT NUMBER

10232-XYYLF NOTES:
FOR DIM A AND B SEE SHEET 2 AND UP.

BODY MATERIAL: LIQUID CRYSTAL
POLYMER 30 % GLASS.
FLAME RETARDANT ACC. UL 94-VO0.

PIN MATERIAL:
PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
PLATING ON PRESS-FIT TAIL:
70232-XYYLF IS SN (LEAD FREE)
PLATING ON CONTACT AREA CONFORMS TO PERFORMANCE
LEVEL SHOWN IN TABLE.

PRODUCT MARKING:
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION & BATCH [.D.

. ALL PRODUCTS WITH PART NUMBERS SHOWN I[N
SUBSEQUENT TABLES WILL BE PACKAGED IN TUBES.
IF TRAY PACKAGING IS REQUIRED, A SUFFIX "P"
WILL BE ADDED TO THE END OF THE PART NUMBER.
EXAMPLE: XXXXX-XXXPLF

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION GS-12-180
APPLICATION SPECIFICATION BUS-20-073

AFTER INSERTION INTO CIRCUIT BOARD WITH
QUALIFIED TOOL.

-A PLATING HAS Au FLASH IN PRESS FIT AREA (LEAD FREE).
. THE PRODUCTS WHERE THE PART NUMBER ENDS IN LF MEET THE

EUROPEAN UNION DIRECTIVES AND OTHER COUNTRY REGULATIONS
AS DESCRIBED IN GS-22-008.

6
LL

©
c
o
£
a
€
<

. FOR LEAD FREE PART NUMBERS, ADD AN "LF" SUFFIX.
EXAMPLE: 70232-X0ILF

. ALL PRODUCTS EXCEPT THOSE WITH PART NUMBERS CONTAINING
(DRAWING NO.)-NI--- OR (DRAWING NO.)-N5---WILL WITHSTAND EXPOSURE
T0 260°C FOR 60 SECONDS IN A CONVECTION, INFRA-RED OR
VAPOR PHASE REFLOW OVEN. PART NUMBERS (DRAWING NO.)-NI---
AND (DRAWINGS NO.)-N5---WILL NOT WITHSTAND REFLOW AND Au CONTACT
SURFACE OF THE CONTACTS SHALL BE EXPOSED TO A MAXIMIM 140°C FOR
NO LONGER THAN 15 SECONDS IN A WAVE SOLDER APPLICATION.

spec ref dr | Terran Huang 2010/07/08 projection scale

mm A4 o

tolerance std eng |Narayanan, Aru 2018/06/01 - :
TOLERANCES UNLESS [T _ @-=J PP —
ASME Y14 5 |OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
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T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

